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Technology 
82-2-958-5299 
thlim@kist.re.kr 
 
Taewon Lim 
Hyundai Motor Co. 
82-31-899-3200 
twlim@hyundai-motor.com 
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Jerry Lin 
Arizona State University 
480-965-7769 
jerry.lin@asu.edu 
 
Suzanne Linehan 
Rohm and Haas Company 
978-689-1589 
slinehan@rohmhaas.com 
 
Clovis Linkous 
Florida Solar Energy Center/UCF 
321-638-1447 
calink@fsec.ucf.edu 
 
Frank Lipiecki 
Rohm and Haas Company 
215-785-7040 
flipiecki@rohmhaas.com 
 
Ludwig Lipp 
FuelCell Energy, Inc. 
203-205-2492 
llipp@fce.com 
 
Morton Litt 
Case western Reserve University 
216-368-4174 
mhl2@case.edu 
 
Di-Jia Liu 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630-252-4511 
liud@cmt.anl.gov 
 
Han Liu 
Giner Electrochemical Systems, LLC 
781-529-0531 
hliu@ginerinc.com 
 
Hongtan Liu 
University of Miami 
305-284-2019 
hliu@miami.edu 
 
Jie Liu 
Duke Univesity 
919-660-1549 
j.liu@duke.edu 
 
Ke Liu 
GE Global Research Center 
949-330-8977 
liuk@research.ge.com 
 
Paul Liu 
Media and Process Technology, Inc. 
412-826-3711 
pliu@mediaandprocess.com 
 
 
 

Ping Liu 
HRL Laboratories, LLC 
310-317-5474 
pliu@hrl.com 
 
Yun Liu 
NIST 
301-975-6235 
yunliu@nist.gov 
 
Peter Lo 
Dow Corning Corporation 
989-496-6242 
peter.y.lo@dowcorning.com 
 
Bruce Logan 
The Pennsylvania State University 
814-863-7908 
blogan@psu.edu 
 
Frank Lomax 
H2Gen Innovations, Inc. 
703-778-3121 
lomax@h2gen.com 
 
Jeffrey Long 
University of California, Berkeley 
510-642-0860 
jrlong@berkeley.edu 
 
Melissa Lott 
Alliance Technical Services, Inc. 
301-313-0429 
mjlott@alliance-
technicalservices.com 
 
Owen Lu 
Rochester Institute of Technology 
585-475-5828 
zxleme@rit.edu 
 
Paul LUCCHESE 
CEA 
+33680178149 
paul.lucchese@cea.fr 
 
Robert Lucchesi 
ExxonMobil 
908-730-2893 
robert.p.lucchesi@exxonmobil.com 
 
Andy Lutz 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-2761 
aelutz@sandia.gov 
 
Serguei Lvov 
Penn State University 
814-863-8377 
lvov@psu.edu 
 
 

Digby Macdonald 
Pennsylvania State University 
814-863-7772 
ddm2@psu.edu 
 
Arun Madan 
MVSystems, Inc. 
303-526-9016 
arunmadan@aol.com 
 
Bryan Magers 
Chevron - Biofuels & Hydrogen 
713-954-6257 
bmih@chevron.com 
 
Kathya Mahadevan 
Battelle 
614-424-3197 
mahadevank@battelle.org 
 
Eric Majzoub 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-2498 
ehmajzo@sandia.gov 
 
Stanislav Malyshenko 
Joint Institute for High Temperatures 
Russian Academy of Sciences 
+7-495-3625311 
litp@iht.mpei.ac.ru 
 
Robert Mammarella 
Fujifilm Manufacturing USA 
864-223-2888-ext--6146 
RMammarella@fujigreenwood.com 
 
Pin-Ching Maness 
National Renewable Energy 
Laboratory 
303-384-6114 
pinching_maness@nrel.gov 
 
David Mann 
National Hydrogen Association 
202-223-5547 
mannd@hydrogenassociation.org 
 
Margaret Mann 
NREL 
303-275-2921 
margaret_mann@nrel.gov 
 
Robert Mantz 
Army Research Office 
919-549-4309 
robert.a.mantz@us.army.mil 
 
Jason Marcinkoski 
Department of Energy 
202-586-7466 
jason.marcinkoski@ee.doe.gov 
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Tippawan Markmaitree 
Department of Chemical, Materials & 
Biomolecular Engineering, University 
of Connecticut 
860486-4665 
Tippawanm@gradmail.ims.uconn.edu 
 
Nenad Markovic 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630-252-5181 
markovic@anl.gov 
 
Victor Maroni 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630-252-4547 
maroni@cmt.anl.gov 
 
Gergely Maroti 
J. C. Venter Institute 
240-2682702 
gmaroti@jcvi.org 
 
Andres Marquez 
Ohio University 
740-593-4916 
marquez@ohio.edu 
 
Bjorn Marsen 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
808-956-2342 
marsen@hawaii.edu 
 
Nathan Marsh 
NIST 
301-975-5441 
nathan.marsh@nist.gov 
 
Michael Martin 
EMTEC 
937-259-1365 
dely@emtec.org 
 
David Masten 
General Motors 
585-624-6606 
david.masten@gm.com 
 
Takahiko MASUDA 
NISSAN MOTOR CO.,LTD. 
+81462826861 
t-masuda@mail.nissan.co.jp 
 
Mitsuru MATSUMOTO 
Toyota Central R&D Labs., Inc. 
+81-561-7263 
e1345@mosk.tytlabs.co.jp 
 
Michael Matthews 
University of South Carolina 
803-777-0556 
matthews@engr.sc.edu 
 

Paul Matthews 
Acumentrics Corp 
781-461-8251-ext-437 
pmatthews@acumentrics.com 
 
Paul Maupin 
Office of Science- DOE 
301-903-4355 
paul.maupin@science.doe.gov 
 
Kenneth Mauritz 
The University of Southern 
Mississippi 
601-266-5595 
kenneth.mauritz@usm.edu 
 
MANOS MAVRIKAKIS 
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - 
MADISON 
608-262-9053 
manos@engr.wisc.edu 
 
Jimmy Mays 
Univ of Tennessee 
865-974-0747 
jimmymays@utk.edu 
 
William Mays 
Energy Conversion Devices 
248-293-0440 
wmays@ovonic.com 
 
Robin Mazakas 
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 
610-481-3590 
mazakara@airproducts.com 
 
Malay Mazumder 
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 
501-569-8007 
mkmazumder@ualr.edu 
 
Michael McCarthy 
Protonex Technology Corporation 
508-490-9960 
michael.mccarthy@protonex.com 
 
Skye McClain 
Nerac, Inc. 
860-872-7000 
smcclain@nerac.com 
 
Andrew McClaine 
Safe Hydrogen LLC 
781-861-7016 
awmcclaine@rcn.com 
 
Ed McCullough 
H2Gen Innovations, Inc. 
703-778-3105 
emccullough@h2gen.com 
 

Anthony McDaniel 
Sandia National Labs 
925-294-1440 
amcdani@sandia.gov 
 
James McElroy 
Bloom Energy Corporation 
860-668-1812 
jmcelroy@bloomenergy.com 
 
Eric McFarland 
UCSB 
805-893-4343 
mcfar@engineering.ucsb.edu 
 
Gerard McGrady 
University of New Brunswick 
506-452-6340 
smcgrady@unb.ca 
 
James McGrath 
Virginia Tech 
540-231-5976 
jmcgrath@vt.edu 
 
Stewart McKenzie 
Columbian Chemicals 
770-792-9552 
smckenzie@columbianchemicals.com 
 
David McLean 
NextEnergy Center 
313-833-0100-ext--110 
davem@nextenergy.org 
 
Thomas McNulty 
GE Global Research 
518-387-4108 
mcnulty@research.ge.com 
 
Shawna McQueen 
Energetics 
 
smcqueen@energetics.com 
 
Paul Meier 
ConocoPhillips 
918-661-8026 
Paul.F.Meier@conocophillips.com 
 
Margo Melendez 
National Renewable Energy 
Laboratory 
303-275-4479 
margo_melendez@nrel.gov 
 
Tasios Melis 
University of California, Berkeley 
+1-510-642-8166 
melis@nature.berkeley.edu 
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Jonathan Melman 
Intematix Corporation 
510-668-0227 
jmelman@intematix.com 
 
Michael Mendolia 
Arkema Inc 
215-419-7981 
michael.mendolia@arkema.com 
 
Adrian Merrington 
Michigan Molecular Institute 
989-832-5555 
merrington@mmi.org 
 
James Merritt 
DOT/PHMSA 
303-638-4758 
james.merritt@dot.gov 
 
Marc Meteyer 
Compressed Gas Association 
703-788-2711 
mmeteyer@cganet.com 
 
Jeremy Meyers 
The University of Texas at Austin 
512-232-5276 
jeremypmeyers@mail.utexas.edu 
 
Jill Micheau 
Sandia National Laboratories/CA 
925-294-3672 
jmmiche@sandia.gov 
 
George Miley 
University of Illinois 
217-256-5402 
ghmiley@uiuc.edu 
 
Doyle Miller 
Intelligent Energy/MesoFuel 
505-314-8145 
doyle.miller@intelligent-energy.com 
 
Eric Miller 
University of Hawaii 
808-956-5337 
ericm@hawaii.edu 
 
James Miller 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630-252-6394 
millerj@cmt.anl.gov 
 
Michael Miller 
Southwest Research Institute 
210-522-2189 
mmiller@swri.org 
 
 
 

Robert N. Miller 
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 
610-481-4780 
millerrn@airproducts.com 
 
JoAnn Milliken 
DOE Hydrogen Program 
202-586-2480 
JoAnn.Milliken@ee.doe.gov 
 
William Millman 
DOE-BES 
301-903-5805 
william.millman@science.doe.gov 
 
Michael Mills 
IPHE Secretariat Office 
202-586-6653 
michael.mills@hq.doe.gov 
 
Marianne Mintz 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630/252-5627 
mmintz@anl.gov 
 
Manoranjan Misra 
University of Nevada, Reno 
775-784-1603 
misra@unr.edu 
 
George Mitchell 
DaimlerChrysler 
248-944-0813 
gcm2@dcx.com 
 
Cortney Mittelsteadt 
Giner Electrochemical Systems 
781-529-0529 
cmittelsteadt@ginerinc.com 
 
Shimpei Miura 
Toyota Motor Engineering & 
Manufacturing 
916-996-5211 
shimpei.miura@tema.toyota.com 
 
Chris Moen 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-3709 
cmoen@sandia.gov 
 
Thomas Moffat 
NIST 
301-975-2143 
thomas.moffat@nist.gov 
 
Satish Mohapatra 
Dynalene Inc. 
610-262-9686 
satishm@dynalene.com 
 
 

Rana Mohtadi 
Toyota Motor Engineering and 
Manufacturing North America TEMA 
734-995-4012 
rana.mohtadi@tema.toyota.com 
 
Robert Moore 
University of Southern Mississippi 
601-266-4480 
rbmoore@usm.edu 
 
Thomas Moore 
DaimlerChrysler 
248-421-9307 
thomassmoore40@aol.com 
 
Paul Moore, P.E. 
MPR Associates 
703-519-0519 
pmoore@mpr.com 
 
Karren More 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
865-574-7788 
morekl1@ornl.gov 
 
Gregory Moreland 
MTI MicroFuel Cells 
518-533-2209 
gmoreland@mechtech.com 
 
Marcina Moreno 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-4733 
mamore@sandia.gov 
 
Oscar Moreno 
Millennium Cell Inc. 
732-544-5759 
moreno@millenniumcell.com 
 
Dane Morgan 
UW-Madison 
608-265-5879 
ddmorgan@wisc.edu 
 
Yu Morimoto 
Toyota Central R&D Labs. Inc. 
81-561-63-4120 
morimoto@mosk.tytlabs.co.jp 
 
Dan Morrison 
Nerac 
860-872-7000-ext-1527 
dmorrison@nerac.com 
 
Daniel Mosher 
United Technologies Research Center 
860-610-7011 
mosherda@utrc.utc.com 
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David Moyer 
CTC 
814-269-2578 
moyerd@ctc.com 
 
Anneke Mueller 
IntertechPira 
207-781-9616 
amueller@intertechusa.com 
 
Jonathan Munetz 
Sentech, Inc. 
240-223-5500 
jmunetz@sentech.org 
 
Nazim Muradov 
Florida Solar Energy Center/UCF 
321-638-1448 
muradov@fsec.ucf.edu 
 
Govindarajan Muralidharan 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
865-574-4281 
muralidhargn@ornl.gov 
 
Lilia Murphy 
ATS 
703-575-7888 
lgma@aol.com 
 
Deborah Myers 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630252-4261 
myers@cmt.anl.gov 
 
Balakrishnan Naduvalath 
University of Nevada Las Vegas 
702-895-2907 
naduvala@unlv.nevada.edu 
 
Masatoshi Nagai 
Tokyo Univ. of Agri. & Tech. 
+81-42-388-7060 
mnagai@cc.tuat.ac.jp 
 
Tetsuo Nagami 
TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION 
+81-565-72-6841 
nagami@tetsuo.tec.toyota.co.jp 
 
Kazuo NAGASHIMA 
Nissan Motor Co.,LTD. 
248-488-8559 
kazuo.nagashima@nissan-usa.com 
 
Hideki Nakagawa 
Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 
81-45-374-7653 
hideki-nakagawa@agc.co.jp 
 
 
 

Hiroshi NAKAMURA 
Honda Motor Co., Ltd. 
+81-3-5412-1509 
hiroshi_b_nakamura@hm.honda.co.jp 
 
Yumiko Nakamura 
National Institute of Advanced 
Industrial Science and Technology 
(AIST) 
+81-29-861-9309 
yumiko.nakamura@aist.go.jp 
 
Gary Nakarado 
Regulatory Logic LLC 
303-526-5505 
gary@reglogic.org 
 
S. R. Narayanan 
Jet Propulsion Laboratory 
818-354-0013 
s.r.narayanan@jpl.nasa.gov 
 
Carl Nesbitt 
University of Nevada, Reno 
775-784-1603 
carln@unr.edu 
 
Dan Neumann 
NIST 
301-990-1123 
dan@nist.gov 
 
Walter Newcomb 
Idaho National Laboratory 
208-526-4509 
walter.newcomb@inl.gov 
 
Kevin Nguyen 
Chevron 
713-954-6871 
kevin.nguyen@chevron.com 
 
Anthony Nickens 
Ceramatec Inc. 
801-978-2113 
anickens@ceramatec.com 
 
Anders Nilsson 
Stanford synchrotron radiation lab 
650-9262233 
nilsson@slac.stanford.edu 
 
Kunihiro Nishizaki 
Technology Development 
Department 
81-3-5400-7577 
nisizaki@tokyo-gas.co.jp 
 
James Nollinger 
Penn State 
814-863-8378 
jhn119@psu.edu 

NOBUAKI NONOYAMA 
FC Development, TOYOTA Motor 
Corp. 
+81-55-997-9240 
nobuaki@nonoyama.tec.toyota.co.jp 
 
Frank Novachek 
Xcel Energy 
303-517-6078 
frank.novachek@xcelenergy.com 
 
Robert Nowak 
Self 
301-758-6690 
rjnpwr@aol.com 
 
Andreas Obieglo 
BMW Group 
49-89-382-68155 
andreas.obieglo@bmw.de 
 
Hiroyuki Oguchi 
University of Maryland 
301-405-2649 
ohguchi@mail.umd.edu 
 
Fumiaki Ogura 
Tanaka Kikinzoku Kogyo  
+81-3-6311-5515 
f-ogura@ml.tanaka.co.jp 
 
Jae-Hyuk Oh 
Samsung Electronics 
+82-31-280-9391 
jae.oh@samsung.com 
 
Jim Ohi 
National Renewable Energy 
Laboratory 
303-275-3706 
jim_ohi@nrel.gov 
 
Gregory Olson 
Consultant 
406-862-4842 
whitefish1@gmail.com 
 
Rachel OMalley 
Johnson Matthey Fuel Cells 
610-232-1990 
omallr@jmusa.com 
 
Susanne Opalka 
United Technologies Research Center 
860610-7195 
opalkasm@utrc.utc.com 
 
Grace Ordaz 
DOE 
202-586-8350 
grace.ordaz@ee.doe.gov 
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William Osborn 
University of Connecticut 
860-933-8236 
william.osborn@uconn.edu 
 
KOJI OSHITA 
Toyota Motor Eng & Mfg North 
America 
859-372-2630 
koji.oshita@tema.toyota.com 
 
Kevin Ott 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
505-667-4600 
kcott@lanl.gov 
 
Umit Ozkan 
Ohio State University 
614-292-6623 
ozkan.1@osu.edu 
 
Vidvuds Ozolins 
UCLA 
310-2675538 
vidvuds@ucla.edu 
 
Catherine Padro 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
505-667-5539 
padro@lanl.gov 
 
Chandrakant Panchal 
Argonne National Laboratory 
443-812-5930 
cpanchal@anl.gov 
 
JONG JIN PARK 
Hyundai Motor Company 
+82-31-899-3168 
jjpark@hyundai-motor.com 
 
Jason Parsons 
UTC Power 
860-727-2534 
jason.parsons@utcpower.com 
 
Michael Parsons 
Plug Power 
518-782-7700 
mike_parsons@plugpower.com 
 
Ugur Pasaogullari 
Connecticut Global Fuel Cell Center/ 
University of Connecticut 
860-486-9441 
ugurpasa@engr.uconn.edu 
 
Mark Paster 
Department of Energy Hydrogen 
Program 
202-586-2821 
mark.paster@ee.doe.gov 

Pinakin Patel 
FuelCell Energy, Inc. 
203-825-6072 
ppatel@fce.com 
 
Charles Patrissi 
NUWC 
401-832-4242 
patrissicj@npt.nuwc.navy.mil 
 
Phil Patterson 
DOE 
202-586-9121 
philip.patterson@hq.doe.gov 
 
Dilo Paul 
Science Applications International 
Corporation 
412-386-6110 
paul@sa.netl.doe.gov 
 
Vitalij Pecharsky 
Ames Laboratory 
515-294-8220 
vitkp@ameslab.gov 
 
Julieta Perez 
Directed Technologies, Inc. 
703-778-7115 
julie_perez@directedtechnologies.co
m 
 
Christopher Perkins 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
303-492-6582 
christopher.perkins@colorado.edu 
 
Robert Perret 
UNLV Research Foundation 
702-630-1542 
ntsllc@rperret.com 
 
Michael Perry 
UTC Power 
860-727-2067 
michel.perry@utcpower.com 
 
John Peters 
Montana State University 
406-9947211 
john.peters@chemistry.montana.edu 
 
David Peterson 
DOE - Golden Office 
303-275-4956 
david.peterson@go.doe.gov 
 
Mark Petri 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630-252-3719 
mcpetri@anl.gov 
 

Randy Petri 
Versa Power Systems 
303-226-0762 
randy.petri@versa-power.com 
 
John Petrovic 
Petrovic and Associates 
321-392-3348 
johnpetrovic@earthlink.net 
 
Guido Pez 
Air Products & Chemicals Inc. 
610-481-4271 
pezgp@airproducts.com 
 
Lisa Pfefferle 
Yale University 
203-432-4377 
lisa.pfefferle@yale.edu 
 
Peter Pfeifer 
University of Missouri 
573-882-2335 
pfeiferp@missouri.edu 
 
GEORGE PHILIPPIDIS 
FIU 
305-348-6628 
George.Philippidis@fiu.edu 
 
Adam Phillips 
University of Virginia 
434-924-7683 
abp6q@virginia.edu 
 
Paul Pickard 
Sandia National Laboratories 
505-845-3046 
pspicka@sandia.gov 
 
Michael Pien 
ElectroChem, Inc. 
781-938-5300 
mpien@fuelcell.com 
 
Josh Pihl 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
865-946-1524 
pihlja@ornl.gov 
 
Peter Pintauro 
Case Western Reserve University 
216-368-4150 
pnp3@case.edu 
 
Bryan Pivovar 
Los Alamos National Lab 
505-665-8918 
pivovar@lanl.gov 
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Marylynn Placet 
Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory 
202-646-5249 
m.placet@pnl.gov 
 
Leo Plonsky 
Defense Logistics Agency 
215-737-4210 
leo.plonsky@dla.mil 
 
Walter Podolski 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630-252-7558 
podolski@cmt.anl.gov 
 
Arthur Pontau 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-3159 
aeponta@sandia.gov 
 
Branko Popov 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
803-777-7314 
popov@engr.sc.edu 
 
Talitha Powell 
Alliance Technical Services 
703-690-2732 
tgpowell@alliance-
technicalservices.com 
 
Bhabendra Pradhan 
Columbian Chemicals Company 
770-792-9460 
bpradhan@columbianchemicals.com 
 
Lynne Preston 
Not Representing a Program 
301-903-2627 
tuning2@verizon.net 
 
Robert Privette 
Ovonic Fuel Cell Co. - an ECD 
Subsidiary 
248-293-7015 
rprivette@ovonic.com 
 
Alex Puretzky 
ORNL 
865-241-9482 
1ap@ornl.gov 
 
Michael Quah 
Concurrent Technologies Corporation 
814-243-1333 
quahm@ctc.com 
 
Jihan Quail 
Sentech, Inc. 
240-223-5500 
jquail@sentech.org 

Martin Quintus 
DaimlerChrysler AG 
+49-7021-89-3560 
martin.quintus@dcx.com 
 
Damodaran Raghu 
Shell Global Solutions-Shell 
Hydrogen 
281-544-7231 
d.raghu@shell.com 
 
Ramakrishnan Rajagopalan 
The Pennsylvania State University 
814-863-1973 
rur12@psu.edu 
 
Vijay Ramani 
Illinois Institute of Technology 
312-567-3064 
ramani@iit.edu 
 
Shwetha Ramkumar 
The Ohio State University 
614-634-1924 
ramkumar.3@osu.edu 
 
Todd Ramsden 
National Renewable Energy Lab 
303-275-3704 
todd_ramsden@nrel.gov 
 
Mark Ray 
Concurrent Technologies Corporation 
814-262-2358 
raym@ctc.com 
 
Carole Read 
Dept. of Energy 
202-586-3152 
carole.read@ee.doe.gov 
 
Steven Regen 
Lehigh University 
610-758-4842 
slr0@lehigh.edu 
 
Benny Reichman 
Energy Conversion Devices, Inc. 
248844-4624 
breichman@ovonic.com 
 
James Reilly 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
631-344-4502 
jreillys@bnl.gov 
 
Jeffrey Reimer 
LBNL/UC Berkeley 
510-642-8011 
reimer@berkeley.edu 
 
 

Robert Remick 
Colorado Fuel Cell Center 
303-273-3742 
rremick@mines.edu 
 
JAIME REYES 
LOCKHEED MARTIN 
610-354-1553 
jaime.m.reyes@lmco.com 
 
Mark Richards 
Versa Power Systems 
303-226-0766 
mark.richards@versa-power.com 
 
Richard Ricker 
NIST 
301-975-6023 
richard.ricker@nist.gov 
 
Matthew Ringer 
National Renewable Energy 
Laboratory 
303-384-7747 
matthew_ringer@nrel.gov 
 
Michael Rinker 
PNNL 
509-375-6623 
mike.rinker@pnl.gov 
 
James Ritter 
University of South Carolina 
803-777-3590 
ritter@engr.sc.edu 
 
Vernon Roan 
University of Florida 
352-378-8573 
vproan@ufl.edu 
 
John Robbins 
ExxonMobil Research and 
Engineering Co 
908-730-3237 
john.l.robbins@exxonmobil.com 
 
George Roberts 
UTC Power 
860-727-2112 
george.roberts@utcpower.com 
 
Michael Roberts 
Gas Technology Institute 
847-768-0518 
mike.roberts@gastechnology.org 
 
Ian Robertson 
University of Illinois, Materials 
Science and Engineering 
217-333-1440 
lmelchi@uiuc.edu 
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Richard Rocheleau 
University of Hawaii 
8088-956-8346 
rochelea@hawaii.edu 
 
Jerry Rogers 
General Motors R&D 
586-986-1607 
jerry.rogers@gm.com 
 
Ewa Ronnebro 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-6493 
ecronne@sandia.gov 
 
Robert Rose 
US Fuel Cell Council 
202-785-4222 
brose@fuelcells.org 
 
Neil Rossmeissl 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-8668 
neil.rossmeissl@hq.doe.gov 
 
Antonio RUIZ 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-0729 
antonio.ruiz@ee.doe.gov 
 
John Rush 
U MD,NIST 
301-975-6231 
john.rush@nist.gov 
 
Ross Russo 
Wildcat Discovery Technologies 
858-550-1981 
rrusso@wildcatdiscovery.com 
 
Mark Ruth 
NREL / Systems Integration 
303-384-6874 
mark_ruth@nrel.gov 
 
Charles Ryan 
NCMS 
734-995-4905 
chuckr@ncms.org 
 
Ichiro Sakai 
American Honda Motor 
202-661-4400 
ichiro_sakai@ahm.honda.com 
 
Anthony Sammells 
303-440-8444 
sammells@msn.com 
 
 
 
 

Chris San Marchi 
Sandia National Laboratories 
925-294-4880 
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